CONTRACT AMENDMENT & CHANGE ORDER Change Order No. 1

Date 08/04/22
Contract No. N/A for the following public work : Olde Oneida Street Bridge over the Power Canal Design
between WI Department of Transportation - Financial Operations Section PO Box 7366, Madison, WI 83707-7366
(Contractor Name) (Contractor Address)
and the City of Appleton dated: 08/17/20 is hereby changed in the following particular wit:
Current
Item Contract Current C.0. Amount Contingency New Contract New Contingency

No. Account No. Amount Contingency (+/-) (+/-) Total Total
1 4240.6809.99.3510 $87,673.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $107,673.00 $0.00
2 $0.00 $0.00
3 $0.00 $0.00
4 $0.00 $0.00
8§ $0.00 $0.00
6 $0.00 $0.00
7 $0.00 $0.00
8 $0.00 $0.00
9 $0.00 $0.00
10 $0.00 $0.00

Total $87,673.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $107,673.00 $0.00

Reason for Change: Geotechnical sampling of the bedrock requires DNR mandated hazmat control for handling, testing, hauling, and disposal of the drilling fluids. Precautions

are also required incase potential contamination occurs in the water, therefore, spill contamination booms will be set up. Additional design scope changes

are for adding a barrier separating the sidewalk from the roadway, and a historical investigation due to a wider structure.

The Contract Time will be increased by this Change Order: 0 Days
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is: 12/31/2025

Municipal Services Committee Agenda Date: 08/08/22

Date approved by Council: 08/17/22

https://cityofappleton-my.sharepoint.com/personal/buetowrm_appleton_org/Documents/Projects/2022/Contract Change Order Form 01 WISDOT .xIsx 8/4/2022



